

Release and Waiver of Liability – Read Carefully Before Signing

The Church exists for the purpose of worship, education, and missions; and ministers to its members, constituents and the people of the community. We open our doors to church members, regular attendees and the community by permitting them to use our church facilities.

Nominal fees charged for use of the church facilities and staff are meant to offset operating costs during your use of the building and grounds.

The Woodridge United Methodist Church assumes no responsibility or liability for any loss, damage or injuries that occur while using the churches facilities, equipment or the Church's grounds. Any group or individual using church property shall indemnify and hold harmless the Woodridge United Methodist Church from any claim, suit, demand, or action arising out of said group or individual's use of the Church property or presence there on.

Any group or individual using Church property assumes the risk of damage or injury thereof and hereby releases the Woodridge United Methodist Church, its trustees, employees, and agents from any and all liability related to the use of the property.

_____ is responsible for the conduct of, and will supervise it's guests, members or participants including children, while they are in the building or on the grounds.

Smoking, alcohol or drug use is prohibited on the property at all times.

The undersigned hereby expressly agrees that this release and waiver is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of Illinois and that if any portion here of is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance shell, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

I have read and accept Woodridge United Methodist Church's Shared Space policies, and I understand I am responsible for the agreed upon fees and conditions as indicated herein.

Name of group:	
Authorized signature:	
Date:	
Dutc	